
general FUKO ADJUSTMENTS

Fr.i gti^rzl fund adjustiantE for opn-aliwiii and capital requireaants as indicated hereunder. .P 135,000,000

Hue Appropriations, by Purpose

A. PURPOSE

Current Operating Expenditures

Personal
Services

Maintenance 
and Other 
Operating 
Expenses

Capital
Outlays ToUl

1. General Fund Adjusteents for Operational and 
Capital Requireeents, for Cost Differentials in 
Foreign Exchange Requireeents and Paynent of Approved 
Contract Price Excalation as provided hereunder

TOTAL, HEM APPROPRIATIONS

P 20,000,000 P 51,000,000 P 64,000,000 P 135,000,000 

P 20,000,000 P 51,000,000 P 64,000,000 P 135,000,000

Special Provision
1. Use of the Fund. This fund shall be used for:

1.1 Cost differentials in foreign exchange requireeents of expenditures authorized in this Act arising free the exchange rata 
of the peso to international currencies;

1.2 Paynent of approved contract price escalation covering legitinate increases in contract price of infrastructure projects 
arising fron changes in cost of labor, equipeent, eaterials and supplies required for the construction eorks in accordance 
eith PD 1594 and its iepleeenting rules and regulations;

1.3 Authorized overdrafts and/or valid unbooked obligations, including the paynent of back salaries and related personnel 
benefits arisirsg froa decision of coepstent authority, including the Supreee Court decision in Adeinistrative Natter No. 
91-8-225-C.A. and COA Decision No. 1704;

1.4 Refund of payeents, fees and other collections;
1.5 Replaceeent of stale and cancelled checks;
1.6 Payaent of reverted accounts payable in accordance eith National Budget Circular No. 403; and
1.7 Reieburseeent to local governeent units (LGUs) for over-deductions fron their respective internal revenue allotaents.

Nee Appropriations, by Object of Expenditures 

(In Thousand Pesos]

A. PURPOSE 

Personal Services

Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses

Capital Outlays 

TOTAL NEN APPROPRIATIONS

20,000

51,000

64,000

135,000

1087



1088 GENERAL APPROPRIATIONS ACT, FY 1995

GENERAL SUHHARY 
GENERAL FUND ADJUSTHENTS

Current Operating Expenditures

Naintenance 
and Other 

Personal Operating
Services_ _ _ Expenses

Capital
Outlays Total

A. General Fund Adjustnents P 20,000,000 P 51,000,000 P 64,000,000 P 135,000,000

Total Neu Appropriations, General Fund Adjusteents P 20,000,000 P 51,000,000 P £4,000.000 P 135,000,000


